
FAA AVIATION EVENTS SPECIALISTS (09/21/2011) 
 
National Aviation Events Specialist (AFS) 
Michael W. Umstead, AFS-830 
55 M St SE 
Washington, DC 20003 
Comm: (202) 385-9636  
Fax: (202) 385-9597 
michael.umstead@faa.gov  
 
Regional Aviation Events Specialist  
 
Alaskan (AAL)    Northwest Mountain (ANM)     
Tina Sawtelle, AAL-230   Robert Kirkwood ANM-230 
222 W 7th Avenue Box 14   1601 Lind Avenue SW 
Anchorage AK 99513-7587  Renton WA 98055-4056  
Comm: (907) 271-5190   Comm: (425) 227 2436 
Fax: (907) 276-1665    Fax: (425) 227-1200 
martine.sawtelle@faa.gov  robert.kirkwood@faa.gov 
 
 
Central (ACE)   Southern (ASO) 
Derek Dunmire ACE-230   Eric Stout, ASO-230 
10801 Pear Tree Lane.  1701 Columbia Avenue 
St. Ann, MO 63074   College Park GA 30337 
Comm: (314) 890-4827   Comm: (404) 305-6066 
Fax: (314) 890-4600    Fax: (404) 305-6065 
derek.dunmire@faa.gov  eric.stout@faa.gov 
 
 
Eastern (AEA)    Southwest (ASW) 
Anthony Mauro AEA-230   Brian Martin ASW-230 
1 Aviation Plaza    2601 Meachom Blvd 
Jamaica, NY 11434    Fort Worth TX 76137 
Comm: (718) 553-3236   Comm: (817) 222-5234 
Fax: (718) 995-5659    Fax: (817) 222-5278 
anthony.mauro@faa.gov  brian.martin@faa.gov  
 
 
Great Lakes (AGL)    Western Pacific (AWP) 
Bartholemew Angle East Michigan John Goldfluss AWP-230 
FSDO-23     15000 Aviation Blvd. 
Willow Run Airport- East Side  Lawndale, CA 90261 
8800 Beck Road    Comm: (310) 725-7249 
Belleville, MI 48111    Fax: (310) 725-6857 
Comm: (734) 487-7233   john.l.goldfluss@faa.gov 
Fax: (734) 487-7221  
bartholemew.angle@faa.gov 

https://employees.faa.gov/contact_faa/?returnPage=E%2FWI0HZ%2A61YHID8%24%27%40%2AQ%5FDI%26%20G%5D%296C4H1%5C%21J2U%2963FHFG%2D7%40%3A%5C%40%20%20%0A&mailto=7%3F79%3ENZ%5E%3C4M%24YHY8%3AEZAXIIB3A%5D%2D%21D%25%2C%20%0A&subject=M77I%2EH%2A%5E%3E6%5D%5CJO%28H%23TJQQEI%2A%3DGYA%23C%20L1%5E%21%3F9G%29%2E%2BQ%2CRR%3CG%404%5FG%3AGP%3BFCB%20%5D8%0A%2AC%2BBI%5E4160TOV0%20%20%20%0A
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mailto:anthony.mauro@faa.gov

